

**FOI 0189 2023 Response**

- 1. Does the trust currently have an Electronic Document Management System (EDMS) in place?**

Yes

- 2. If so, what EDMS is deployed?**

Hyland Onbase

- 3. When was the system deployed?**

Configuration of OnBase commenced May 2018, use of system with limited Teams October 2019 – system continues to be configured for Clinical and Corporate Teams and has yet to be rolled out across the Trust

- 4. When does the contract with the EDMS supplier end or when is the review date?**

Mar-25

- 5. What is the rough spend on the EDMS either annually or total contract value ?**

Annual £ 140,495.47 GBP

- 6. The name and email contact of the person within the Trust that has overall responsibility for the EDMS system?**

The Trust do not release staff members personal information for those below a band 8c role.

We therefore rely on exemption Section 40 of the Freedom of Information Act 2000 to deny this aspect of your request.